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October 31, 2012

VIA UPS OVERNIGHT MAIL

Filing Center

Oregon Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: UM 1509 — Notice of Change to Service List
Dear Filing Center:

On behalf of i-wireless, LLC, please add Mr. Eric Schimpf to the service list in this docket as
i-wireless, LLC’s corporate contact, and please remove Mr. Pat McDonough. Service should be
provided to:

Mr. Eric Schimpf
i-wireless, LLC

1 Levee Way, Suite 3104
Newport, KY 41071

and by electronic mail to eric.schimpf@iwirelesshome.com. Mr. Schimpf waives paper service.

Thank you in advance to your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

e f Wl —

Alan J. Galloway
Of Attorneys for i-wireless, LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
UM 1509

I hereby certify that, on October 31, 2012, the Notice of Change to Service List was served on the
following persons by email to all parties and by U.S. Mail to parties who have not waived paper service:

Gordon Feighner Mark Tennyson
Energy Analyst Director, Technology & Response
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon Oregon Office of Emergency Management
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 P.O. Box 14370
Portland, OR 97205 Salem, OR 97306-5062
gordon@oregoncub.org mark.tennyson(@state.or.us
G. Catriona McCracken Patrick McDonough
Legal Counsel / Staff Attorney Vice President
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon i-wireless, LLC
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 1 Levee Way, Suite 3104
Portland, OR 97205 Newport, KY 41071
catriona@oregoncub.org pat.mcdonough@iwirelesshome.com
Lance J.M. Steinhart Steven A. Wolf
Lance J.M. Steinhart PC Assistant Attorney General
1725 Windward Concourse, Ste. 150 OREGON DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Alpharetta, GA 30005 1162 Court Street NE
Isteinhart@telecomcounsel.com Salem, OR 97301-4096
steven. wolf{@doj.state.or.us
Jon Cray Kay Marinos
RSPF Program Manager Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Public Utility Commission of Oregon P.O. Box 2148
550 Capitol St NE, Suite 215 Salem, OR 97308-2148
Salem, OR 97301 kay.marinos@state.or.us
jon.cray(@state.or.us
Johanna Riemenschneider OPUC Dockets
PUC Staff — Department of Justice Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
Business Activities Section 610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
1162 Court St. NE Portland, OR 97205
Salem, OR 97301-4796 dockets@oregoncub.org
johanna riemenschneider@doj.state.or.us
Eric Schimpf
i-wireless, LLC
1 Levee Way, Suite 3104
Newport, KY 41071
eric.schimpf@iwirelesshome.com
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Chris Pellechi, Davis Wright Tremaine, LLP
1300 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 2400, Portland, OR 97201
(503) 241-2300

DWT 20589188v1 0093367-000001



